
Schulstad

88157 - Signature Collection Danish Mini
Schulstad's Mini Signature Selection contains five different varieties of authentic European Danish. Each Danish is made with 24 delicate layers of
buttery pastry dough and has its own unique shape and flavor including Mini Cherry Chocolate Coronet, Mini Toasted Coconut Swirl, Mini Lemon
Cheesecake Coronet, Mini Salted Caramel Plait & Mini Strawberry Shortcake Crown. The Mini S...

MARKETING

Mini Signature Selection contains five
different flavors. Flavors including Mini
Cherry Chocolate Coronet, Mini Toasted
Coconut Swirl, Mini Lemon Cheesecake
Coronet, Mini Salted Caramel Plait & Mini
Strawberry Shortcake Crown.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Code GTIN Pack Description

881570 05038910006015 120/1.5 OZ

Brand Brand Owner GPC Description

Schulstad Lantmannen Unibake Pies/Pastries - Sweet (Perishable)

Gross Weight Net Weight Case/Catch Weight Country Of Origin Kosher Child Nutrition

12.8 LBR 12 LBR No United States Undeclared No

Shipping

Length Width Height Volume TIxHI Shelf Life Storage Temp From/To

15.5 INH 11.5 INH 5.4 INH 0.56 FTQ 10x13 234 Days -5 FAH / -2.5 FAH

Traceability Regulation

Regulation Type
Code

Regulatory
Act

Trade Item Regulation
Compliant

Regulation Restrictions and
Descriptors

N/A N/A N/A N/A

150

10%

18%

2%

2%

6%

0%

12%

0%

0%

6%

0%

*

Nutrition Facts
120 Servings per container
Serving Size  35 grams

Amount Per Serving

Calories

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 8 g

Saturated Fat 3.5 g

Trans Fat 0 g

Cholesterol 5 mg

Sodium 40 mg

Total Carbohydrates 17 g

Dietary Fiber 0 g

Total Sugars 6 g

Includes 6 g Added Sugars

Protein 1 g

Vitamin D 0 mcg

Calcium 5 mg

Iron 1 mg

Potassium 34 mg

The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.

HANDLING SUGGESTIONS

Frozen------

ALLERGENS

C = ’Contains’ ; MC = ’May Contain’ ; N = ’Free From’ ; UN = ’Undeclared’ ;
INII = ’Intentionally nor Inherently Included’; 50 = ’Derived from Ingredients’
; 60 = ’Not Derived From Ingredients’ ; NI = ’No Info’

 Milk - C  Peanuts - N

 Eggs - C  Tree - C

 Soybean - MC  Fish - N

 Wheat - C  Shellfish - N

 Sesame - MC  Crustaceans - N

 Molluscs - N

INGREDIENTS

DOUGH (Wheat Flour, Margarine (Palm Oil, Canola Oil, Water,
Mono and Diglycerides, Salt, Citric Acid, Natural Flavor,
Vitamin A), Water, Yeast, Egg (Egg, Salt), Sugar, Improver
(Wheat Flour, Ascorbic Acid), Tara Gum). Egg, Milk, Tree Nuts
(Almonds, Coconut), Wheat Cocoa Icing Other Tree Nuts.MINI
CHERRY CHOCOLATE CORONET: FILLING (Cherry Filling
(Cherries, Sugar, Water, Maize Starch, Gellan Gum, Sodium
Citrate, Potassium Sorbate [Preservative], Natural Cherry
Flavor)). TOPPING (Dark Chocolate Squares (Sugar, Cocoa
Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Canola Lecithin), Glaze (Water, Isomalt,
Sugar, Agar, Citric Acid, Potassium Sorbate
[Preservative])).MINI TOASTED COCONUT SWIRL: FILLING
(Margarine (Palm Oil, Canola Oil, Water, Coconut Oil, Salt,
Mono and Diglycerides, Citric Acid, Natural Flavor, Vitamin A),
Sugar, Water, Coconut Flakes, Custard Powder (Sugar,
Modified Potato Starch, Whey Powder, Skim Milk Powder,
Coconut Oil, Corn Syrup, Calcium Alginate, Tetrasodium
Pyrophosphate, Disodium Phosphate, Natural Flavor, Beta
Carotene, Salt, Caseinate, Penta Sodium Triphosphate), Cane
Sugar Syrup, Wheat Flour, Natural Flavor). TOPPING (Glaze
(Water, Isomalt, Sugar, Agar, Citric Acid, Potassium Sorbate
[Preservative])). Cocoa Icing (Icing Sugar, Water, Dried
Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Powder).LEMON CHEESECAKE
CORONET: FILLING (Cheese Flavor (Cream, Skim Milk, Milk
Solids, Modified Starch, Salt, Culture), Icing Sugar (Sugar,
Potato Starch), Water, Custard Powder (Sugar, Modified
Potato Starch, Whey Powder, Skim Milk Powder, Coconut Oil,
Corn Syrup, Calcium Alginate, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate,
Disodium Phosphate, Natural Flavor, Beta Carotene, Salt,
Caseinate, Penta Sodium Triphosphate), Lemon Juice, Tapioca
Starch, Natural Flavor). TOPPING (Sugar, Glaze (Water,
Isomalt, Sugar, Agar, Citric Acid, Potassium Sorbate
[Preservative])).MINI SALTED CARAMEL BRAID: FILLING
(Sugar, Margarine (Palm Oil, Canola Oil, Water, Coconut Oil,
Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Citric Acid, Natural Flavor,
Vitamin A), Water, Toffee Syrup (Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water,
Condensed Milk, Butter, Cane Sugar Syrup, Brown Sugar, Salt,
Mono- & Di-Glycerides, Potassium Sorbate [Preservative],
Natural F...
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PREPARATION & COOKING SUGGESTIONS

Pan frozen 3 x 4 configuration, 1.5" apart. Bake
from frozen state in pre-heated oven 13-15 minutes
at 410°F rack/deck oven, 360°F convection oven
until golden brown - Do not proof. Allow to cool -
Please use the cocoa icing to decorate the Mini
Coconut Swirl. Apply icing in a thin zig zag pattern
while still warm. Allow to cool. Recommended shelf
life after baking is 24 hours.

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Single Serve

MORE INFORMATION
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